ORDINANCE NO. 779

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARPINTERIA AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARPINTERIA AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARPINTERIA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.

That an amendment to the contract between the City Council of the City of Carpinteria and the Board of Administration, California Public Employees' Retirement System is hereby authorized, a copy of said amendment being attached hereto, marked Exhibit, and by such reference made a part hereof as though herein set out in full.

SECTION 2.

The Mayor of the City Council is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to execute said amendment for an on behalf of said Agency.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after the date of its adoption, and prior to the expiration of fifteen (15) days from the passage thereof shall be published at least once with the names of the members of the City Council voting for and against the same in the Coastal View News, a newspaper of general circulation, published and circulated in the City of Carpinteria and thenceforth and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or word o this Ordinance is for any reason held to be invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, such decisions shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance. The City Council hereby declares that it would have passed and adopted this Ordinance, and each and all provisions hereof, irrespective of the fact that one or more provisions may be declared invalid.

SECTION 5. CEQA EXEMPTION

The City Council finds that this Ordinance is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines § 15060(c)(3) (this activity is not a "project" as defined in § 15378).

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this 25 th day of March, 2024, by the following vote:		
AYES:	COUNCILMEMBER(S):	
NOES:	COUNCILMEMBER(S):	
ABSENT:	COUNCILMEMBER(S):	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCILMEMBER(S):	
ATTEST:		Mayor, City of Carpinteria
Brian C. Barrett, CMC, CPMC City Clerk, City of Carpinteria		
I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was duly and regularly introduced and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Carpinteria held on March 25, 2024.		
		Brian C. Barrett, CMC, CPMC City Clerk, City of Carpinteria
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Jena Shoaf Acos, on behalf of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP acting as City Attorney of the City of Carpinteria		